

EAST MARKET STREET ADA RAMP PROJECT
PROJECT No. 9048/9337

Project Engineer: Eda Herrera/ Kathy Wilson
Project Manager: Frank A. Aguayo, P.E.

Bid awarded on MAY 6, 2014 by City Council to Don Chapin Co. Inc.
for the sum of \$ 213,447.00
All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned.

Dated May 6, 2014

Dated <u>May 6, 2014</u>						CONTRACTOR #1		CONTRACTOR #2		CONTRACTOR #3	
City Clerk						560 Crazy Horse Cyn Rd Salinas, Ca. 93907		Monterey Peninsula Engineering 192 Healy Ave. Marina, Ca. 93933		Granite Rock Co. 120 Granite Rock Way San Jose, Ca. 95136	
						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					
						UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
						TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL	
BASE BID No.1 ADA PEDESTRIAN RAMPS/SIDEWALK/CURB AND GUTTER											
1	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	309	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,781.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,180.00
2	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY, RAMP, AND/OR ASPHALT CONCRETE	2,678	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,712.00	\$2.00	\$ 5,356.00	\$30.00	\$ 80,340.00	\$4.00	\$ 10,712.00
3	CONSTRUCT "TYPE A" ADA PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP (INCLUDES DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	665	SF	\$ 23.20	\$ 15,428.00	\$20.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$36.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$20.00	\$ 13,300.00
4	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE TYPE "C" CURB AND GUTTER; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	309	LF	\$ 33.50	\$ 10,351.50	\$15.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$45.00	\$ 13,905.00	\$75.00	\$ 23,175.00
5	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1,204	SF	\$ 8.90	\$ 10,715.60	\$14.00	\$ 16,856.00	\$12.00	\$ 14,448.00	\$18.00	\$ 21,672.00
6	SAW CUT AND REMOVE AND DISPOSE CONCRETE CENTER SECTION OF PEDESTRIAN RAMP	67	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 536.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$4.00	\$ 268.00
7	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CENTER SECTION FOR EXISTING PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP (TO INCLUDE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	67	SF	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,479.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$27.00	\$ 1,809.00
8	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" DIA. BARRICADE RAILING COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	16	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$250.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	CONSTRUCT "TYPE B" ADA PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP (INCLUDES TYPE "B" MODIFIED CURB CONSTRUCTION AND DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	185	SF	\$ 14.75	\$ 2,728.75	\$20.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$40.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$19.00	\$ 3,515.00
10	CONSTRUCT "TYPE C" ADA PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP (INCLUDES TYPE "B" MODIFIED CURB CONSTRUCTION AND DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	704	SF	\$ 17.30	\$ 12,179.20	\$20.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$35.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$19.00	\$ 13,376.00
11	FURNISH AND INSTALL No. 3 1/2 PULLBOX	1	EA	\$ 246.00	\$ 246.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$580.00	\$ 580.00
12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING PULLBOX, FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW NO. 5 PULLBOX; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	2	EA	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$580.00	\$ 1,160.00
13	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND 4" CONCRETE/2" SAND; COMPLETE-N-PLACE	20	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 340.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 700.00	\$12.00	\$ 240.00
14	RELOCATE /MODIFY PLANTER BOX AND ANY OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS (TO INCLUDE IRRIGATION); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE, LOCATION 2	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	REMOVE AND REPLACE POST AND SIGNS, TO INCLUDE DISPOSAL OF SIGN AND POST; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	5	EA	\$ 536.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	FENCE RELOCATION; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE, LOCATIONS 2 AND 3	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING RAISED CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND, AND CONCRETE TYPE "A" CURB AND RECONSTRUCT STREET SECTION TO MATCH EXISTING; COMPLETE IN PLACE	51	SF	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,100.00
18	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE "A" CURB (TO INCLUDE DOWELS); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	14	LF	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$40.00	\$ 560.00	\$55.00	\$ 770.00
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
20	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
21	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
22	FURNISH AND INSTALL STRIPING OVER 8" WIDE IN THERMOPLASTIC; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 4,695.00	\$ 4,695.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID No. 1 (ITEMS 1-22) (FOR COMPARISON ONLY)						\$ 119,509.05		\$ 104,447.00		\$ 209,653.00	\$ 206,857.00
BASE BID No.2 MEDIAN ISLAND MODIFICATION											
23	MODIFY EXISTING CONCRETE AND LANDSCAPED MEDIAN ISLAND TO INCLUDE: REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXITING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB, STAMPED CONCRETE, SAND, LANDSCAPE, TREES AND TREE STUMPS TO A DEPTH OF 24 INCHES BELOW GRADE, AND MODIFY OR CAP EXISTING IRRIGATION LINES AS REQUIRED; TO FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW ROADWAY SECTION, SLURRY SEAL, AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS; FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND WITH STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE TO MATCH EXISTING CONDITIONS; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	1	LS	\$ 113,772.90	\$ 113,772.90	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
26	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID No. 2 (ITEMS 23-26) (FOR COMPARISON ONLY)						\$ 125,272.90		\$ 109,000.00		\$ 102,250.00	\$ 113,300.00
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID 1 + BASE BID 2 (ITEMS 1-26)				\$	244,781.95	\$	213,447.00	\$	311,903.00	\$	320,157.00
ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH PROPOSAL ON BID OPENING DATE											
1	PROPOSAL						YES		YES		YES
2	SIGNED ADDENDUM No.1						YES		YES		YES
3	BIDDER'S BOND						YES		YES		YES
4	BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY, TECHNICAL ABILITY, AND EXPERIENCE						YES		YES		YES
5	INSURANCE CERTIFICATION						YES		YES		YES
6	MINORITY/FEMALE BUSINESS CERTIFICATION						YES		YES		YES
7	NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION OF CONTRACTOR						YES		YES		YES
8	BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF SUBCONTRACTORS PART I						YES		YES		YES
ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED BY LOW BIDDER AND SECOND LOWEST BIDDDER WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS AFTER BID OPENING DATE (15-APR-14)											
9	BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF SUBCONTRACTORS PART II						YES				
10	BIDDER'S LIST FOR THE CITY OF SALINAS PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT						YES				
11	CONTRACTORS AFFIRMATIVE ACTION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER						YES				
ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED BY LOW BIDDER WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS AFTER BID OPENING (15-APR-14)											
12	CONTRACTORS CERTIFICATION OF NON-SEGREGATED FACILITIES						YES				
13	SUBCONTRACTORS CERTIFICATION OF NON-SEGREGATED FACILITIES						YES				
14	MINORITY/FEMALE BUSINESS UTILIZATION REPORT						YES				
15	NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION OF SUBCONTRACTOR						YES				
16	CONTRACTOR'S SECTION 3 AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT						YES				
17	SECTION 3 GOALS STATEMENT						YES				
18	PROJECT WAGE RATE SHEET (HUD 4720)						YES				
19	CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION OF UNDERSTANDING AND AUTHORIZATION						YES				
20	SUBCONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION OF UNDERSTANDING AND AUTHORIZATION						YES				
21	CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION OF APPLICABLE FRINGE BENEFITS						YES				
22	SUBCONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION OF APPLICABLE FRINGE BENEFITS						YES				
23	CONTRACTOR SECTION 3 NOTICE						YES				
24	CITY OF SALINAS HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION CONTRACT AND SUBCONTRACT ACTIVITY CONTRACTOR (HUD 2516)						YES				